MEETING DATE / September 5, 2023

Agenda Item No. 8

Subject: Appointment Filling a Vacancy for an Unexpired Term on the Planning

Commission

Prepared By: Jeanette Moeller, City Clerk Staff Initials: JM

Recommended City Council Action

Staff recommends the following motion:

Motion to adopt Resolution No. 2023-35 appointing Judd Axelson to the position of Planning Commission member for a term expiring December 31, 2026.

Overview / Background

Due to the passing of long-time Commission member Steve Keating, the City currently has one opening on the Planning Commission for a Long Lake resident to serve the remainder of an unexpired term effective through December 31, 2026.

An application for the vacancy has been received from resident Judd Axelson. The narrative Mr. Axelson submitted with his application displays a strong interest in serving on the Board and in being of service to his community, and staff recommends the City Council appoint Mr. Axelson to the position of Planning Commission member for the duration of the unexpired term.

Mr. Axelson will be in attendance at the Council meeting for introductions and any questions regarding his background and/or desire to become a Planning Commission member.

Supporting Information

- Resolution No. 2023-35
- Completed Application to City Board or Commission form received from candidate Judd Axelson

Financial Impact: \$	Budgeted (Y / N)?	Source:
Notes:		